

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES' ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.561 of 2026 Rajveer KaurPetitioner Vs. State of Uttarakhand and othersRespondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Suyash Pant, learned S.C. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, learned counsel for respondent no.7.</p> <p>4. The core issue which has drawn attention of this Court to decide the writ petition is that as from whose possession the government land was recovered. The husband of the petitioner Village Pradhan, was allegedly found in possession of some government land which belongs to the school of the area. Subsequently further notice was issued by the Deputy Education Officer to vacate the said land vide notice dated 24.08.2023 wherein the name of the husband of the petitioner is at Serial No.6 while subsequent notice was issued on 15.10.2025, the name of the husband of the petitioner was missing.</p> <p>5. Subsequently pursuant to the impugned order possession of the aforesaid land was recovered from the illegal occupants of the land on 05.03.2026, but this document-annexure no.11 does not disclose as to from whose possession(s) the government land was recovered.</p> <p>6. This fact if brought to the notice of the Court will solve this controversy.</p> <p>7. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file an</p>

affidavit with requisite documents within a week disclosing therein from whose possession(s) the government land was recovered.

8. List this case on 18.03.2026 as fresh.

(Pankaj Purohit, J.)
11.03.2026

SK